PS, FB, PSH, ESH
MECHANICAL FORCE GAUGES
USER’S GUIDE
PH: 540-349-4746  •  FAX: 540-347-4755
CF 22 2     PS, FB,PSH,ESH (V-4/06)
GENERAL OPERATION
1. Press (or rotate for Model PSH/ESH) Peak Switch OFF.

PS-20 20 lb (0.1 lb) PS-10 kg 10 kg (50 g) PS-200 N 200 N (1 N)
PS-30 30 lb (0.2 lb) PS-20 kg 20 kg (100 g) PS-200 N 200 N (1 N)
PS-50 50 lb (0.25 lb) PS-30 kg 30 kg (200 g) PS-500 N 500 N (2.5 N)
PS-100 100 lb (0.5 lb) PS-50 kg 50 kg (250 g)
Overload capacity: 165 lbs. For all ranges     Stroke: 10 mm F.S.
FB Ranges (Resolution) Accuracy: FB ±0.3% F.S.
Pounds Kilograms Newtons
Model Capacity
(Resolution) Model Capacity
(Resolution) Model Capacity
(Resolution)
FB-32 oz 32 ozf (0.25 zf) FB-1 kg 1kgf (10 gf) FB-10 N 10 N ( 0.1 N)
FB-80 oz 80 ozf (1 ozf) FB-2 kg 2 kgf (20 gf) FB-20 N 20 N (0.2 N)
FB-2 2 lb (0.02 lb) FB-3 kg 3 kg (25 g) FB-30 N 30 N (0.25 N)
FB-5 5 lb (0.05 lb) FB-5 kg 5 kg (50 g) FB-50 N 50 N (0.5 N)
FB-10 10 lb (0.1 lb) FB-10 kg 10  kg (100 g) FB-100 N 100 N (1 N)
FB-20 20 lb (0.2 lb) FB-20 kg 20 kg (200 g) FB-200 N 200 N (2 N)
FB-30 30 lb (0.25  FB-30 kg 30 kg (250 G) FB-300 N 100 N (2.5 N)
FB-50 50 lb (0.5 lb) FB-50 kg  50 kg (500 g) FB-500 N 500 N (5 N)
FB-100 100 lb (1 lb) FB-30 kg
FB-150 150 lbf (1 lbf)
Overload capacity: 165 lbs. For all ranges        Stroke: 10mm F.S.
ESH and PSH Ranges (Resolution) Accuracy: ESH±0.5% F.S. PSH±0.3% F.S.
             Pounds          Kilograms          Newtons
Model Capacity
(Resolution) Model Capacity
(Resolution) Model Capacity
(Resolution)
ESH-200 200 lb (2 lb) ESH-50 kg 50 kg (0.5 kg)
PSH-200 200 lb (1 lb) PSH-50 kg 50 kg (0.25 kg)
ESH-300 300 lbf (2.5 lbf)  ESH-100 kg 100 kg (1 kg) ESH-1000 N   1000 N (10 N)
PSH-300 300 lb (2 lbf)      PSH-100 kg 100 kg (0.5 kg) PSH-1000 N   1000 N (5 N)
ESH-400 400 lb (4 lb)    ESH-200 kg 200 kg (2 kg) ESH-2000 N 2000 N (20 N)
PSH-400 400 lb (2lb)     PSH-200 kg 200 kg (1kg) PSH-2000 N 2000 N (10 N)
ESH-500 500 lb (5 lb)    ESH-300 kg 300 kg (2.5 kg) ESH-3000 N 3000 N (25 N)
PSH-500 500 lb (2.5 lb)  PSH-300 kg 300 kg (2kg) PSH-3000 N 3000 N (20N)
Overload capacity: 135% of rated capacity      Stroke 10mm F.S.
CF 22 4     PS, FB,PSH,ESH (V-4/06)
DIMENSIONS
When installing be sure to keep the depth to 8mm.